ANNUAL REPORT TO COMMUNITY

Wednesday, December 13, 2023

PRESENTED BY



Pocono Mountains United Way

Welcome!

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COMMITMENT TO OUR COMMUNITY

2023 PMUW Annual Report to the Community Northampton Community College, 2411 Route 715- KYST 202, Tannersville, PA, 18372

SCHEDULE

Introduction **Community Impact Community Support Future Initiatives** Closing **Event Wrap Up**



Pocono Mountains United Way

Our Mission

Pocono Mountains United Way engages and mobilizes resources to improve lives through accelerated community change.

Our Vision

A community where everyone has ample opportunities for quality education, good health, and financial stability.

Our DEI Statement

(abridged)

Pocono Mountains United Way seeks an equitable Monroe County, one where an individual's race, ethnicity, nationality, skin tone, native language, or tribal affiliation does not determine their educational, financial, or health outcomes.













Our 2023 Impact



FINANCIAL STABILITY

7,492 served

EDUCATION

3,542 served





1,964 served



Pocono Mountains United Way

Our Board of Directors

Chris Barrett, Chair Grace D'Amico, Vice Chair Tim Kresge, Secretary Jamie Schmeelk, Treasurer

Ben May, Immediate Past Chair Michael Sherman Miguel Barbosa Christa Caceres

Jill D'Alessandro

Don Hannig Debbie Kulick Tameko Patterson Richard Schlameuss Lyman Winner

Our Team

Michael Tukeva, President/ CEO Sarah Jacobi, Vice President, Community Impact Alessandra Restrepo, Director, Resource Development Thomas Campbell, Director, Housing Initiatives Robyn Weaver, Equity Officer

Ellin Bittlingmeyer, Information and Referral Call Specialist Atticus Davis, Manager, VITA (Volunteer Income Roxeanne Powell, Manager, Community Impact Tax Assistance Program) Nasaiah Hoskins, Manager, Tobacco & Vape Free Program Edward Jones, Manager, VITA (Volunteer Income Tax Assistance Program) Heather Kebernik, Housing Locator

Ariel Pagan, Generation Next Coordinator Linda Paugh, Manager, Eviction Mediation Liana Riutort, Coordinated Entry Manager, Pocono Region Maria Schramm, Associate Director, Community Impact Danielle Sierra, Data Specialist



Stay tuned for our 2024 events:

Shawnee Riverfest
Day of Caring
Thank- A- Thon
Giving Tuesday
...and more!



for being with us today!



Pocono Mountains United Way

www.PoconoUnitedWay.org

Scan Here



To Donate Now